


[bookmark: _GoBack]2018 Hamilton & Wenham Local Election Dates
Annual Town Meeting	Saturday, April 7, 2018
Annual Town Election	Thursday, April 12, 2018

Nomination papers available	 as of:					Friday January 12, 2018		School Committee Papers available at District Office		
	(Hamilton requires 33 signatures in 2018)
	(Wenham requires 20 signatures in 2018)
	(School Committee papers require 40 voter signatures from either Town)

Last day to submit & file papers with registrars for certification	Thursday, February 22, 2018 (49 days from election)						9am-5pm
School Committee Papers due to District Office			Monday February 26, 2018
									5pm
Voting lists to School for SC signature verifications			

Last day to file with the Town Clerk					Thursday, March 8, 2018
(35 days before the election)						9am-5pm

Last day to object or withdraw 					Monday, March 12, 2018
(33 days from election)						9am-5pm			

Town Election Ballot to LHS						

Warrant Opened							? BOS	
Warrant Closed							? BOS
Ballot question wording to the clerk  				
Warrant to printer							? BOS
Warrant to Boy Scouts for delivery					? BOS

Last day to register to vote for Town Meeting & Election		Friday, March 16, 2018
(20 days from town meeting)						9am-8pm

Last day to post warrant for meeting & election			Friday, March 30, 2018
(7 days before town meeting)									

Bolded dates approved by State Elections on Wednesday September 20, 2017



